sent membership renewal applications for the current year. (example: if 100 members were
sent renewal applications, the state association would contribute $700 (seven hundred
dollars) to the assessment pool).

The minimum ending fund balance as of April 30 each year is established at $2,500.00 (two
thousand five hundred dollars). Should the ending fund balance be less than $2,500.00 (two
thousand five hundred dollars) on April 30 of any year, either this agreement will be amended
to increase the per member assessment or an agreement made for equal contributions made
by each state association to bring the balance up to the established minimum.

Travel funds may be used by the Region IX Directors for: